
Koht Nimi SÜNNIA ASUTUS vankl ALA
LÕPP

TULEM
tuul pnkt

1 Ene Liis Lisovik 1996 Sisekaitseakadeemia N 100m 13,23 -2,6 12
2 Keity Vaistla 1994 Vanglateenistus N 100m 13,73 -2,6 10
3 Oksana Scepina 1988 PPA N 100m 14,32 -2,6 8
4 Birgit Karu 1995 PPA N 100m 14,7 -2,6
5 Dagmar Samon 1993 Kaitsevägi N 100m 14,98 -2,6 7
6 Liisi Nõmmela 1996 PPA N 100m 15,58 -2,6
7 Triin Tähtla 1982 PPA N 100m 15,27 -3,6
8 Kerli Rajaste 1986 Vanglateenistus N 100m 15,41 -6,4
9 Karin Varikov 1984 Kaitsevägi N 100m 15,57 -3,6

10 Keidy Kaasiku 2001 Kaitseliit N 100m 15,68 -6,4
11 Mariliis Rood 1996 Sisekaitseakadeemia N 100m 15,87 -3,6
12 Kristel Laane 1983 SIM N 100m 16,19 -6,4
1 Kaisa Kukk 1984 PPA N 800m 02:28,6 12
2 Darola Kuusik 1988 Vanglateenistus N 800m 02:29,4 10
3 Kaidy Kaasiku 2001 Kaitseliit N 800m 02:31,1 8
4 Keidy Kaasiku 2001 Kaitseliit N 800m 02:33,9
5 Dagmar Samon 1993 Kaitsevägi N 800m 02:49,5 7
6 Ene Liis Lisovik 1996 Sisekaitseakadeemia N 800m 02:52,0 6
7 Kristel Laane 1983 SIM N 800m 02:56,5 5
8 Merli Vesingi 1995 Maksu- ja Tolliamet N 800m 03:04,2 4
9 Mari-Liis Länik 1997 Kaitsevägi N 800m 03:04,7

10 Karin Varikov 1984 Kaitsevägi N 800m 03:05,9
1 Emili Liis Osula 2003 Kaitseliit N kaugus 5,13 2,9 12
2 Liisi Nõmmela 1996 PPA N kaugus 4,79 0,6 10
3 Oksana Scepina 1988 PPA N kaugus 4,75 1,3
4 Birgit Karu 1995 PPA N kaugus 4,71 0,0
5 Kristi Mändoja 1997 Vanglateenistus N kaugus 4,57 2,1 8
6 Dagmar Samon 1993 Kaitsevägi N kaugus 4,39 1,8 7
7 Karin Varikov 1984 Kaitsevägi N kaugus 4,24 1,0
8 Triin Tähtla 1982 PPA N kaugus 4,09 -0,7
9 Tagne Tähe 1985 Päästeamet N kaugus 3,71 0,0 6

10 Mariliis Rood 1996 Sisekaitseakadeemia N kaugus 3,33 0,0 5
1 Keity Vaistla 1994 Vanglateenistus N kuul 11,02 12
2 Anna Romanenko 1985 Vanglateenistus N kuul 10,63
3 Laura Tšernova 1995 Maksu- ja Tolliamet N kuul 10,5 10
4 Maria Bulak 1984 PPA N kuul 9,86 8
5 Birgit Karu 1995 PPA N kuul 9,82
6 Emili Liis Osula 2003 Kaitseliit N kuul 9,2 7
7 Liisi Nõmmela 1996 PPA N kuul 8,65
8 Triin Tähtla 1982 PPA N kuul 8,52
9 Tagne Tähe 1985 Päästeamet N kuul 8,01 6

10 Kristel Laane 1983 SIM N kuul 7,18 5
11 Dagmar Samon 1993 Kaitsevägi N kuul 6,46 4
12 Eneken Kost 1981 Päästeamet N kuul 5,29
1 Emili Liis Osula 2003 Kaitseliit N ketas 28,9 12
2 Maria Bulak 1984 PPA N ketas 28,74 10
3 Birgit Karu 1995 PPA N ketas 26,86
4 Diana Põri 1990 Vanglateenistus N ketas 25,5 8
5 Keity Vaistla 1994 Vanglateenistus N ketas 22,65
6 Liisi Nõmmela 1996 PPA N ketas 22,33
7 Triin Tähtla 1982 PPA N ketas 21,13
8 Dagmar Samon 1993 Kaitsevägi N ketas 14,75 7
1 Keidy Kaasiku, Emili Liis Osula, Kaidy Kaasiku 1990 Kaitseliit N 3x300 2.22,28 12
2 Keity Vaistla, Kerly Rajaste, Darola Kruusik 1996 Vanglateenistus N 3x300 2.23,07 10
3 Kaisa Kukk, Birgit Karu, Oksana Scepina PPA N 3x300 2.25,20 8



4 Ene Liis Lisovik, Mariliis Rood, Kerda-Liina Sabbal Sisekaitseakadeemia N 3x300 2.36,80 7
5 Karin Varikov, Dagmar Samon, Mariliis Länik Kaitsevägi N 3x300 2.39,51 6
6 Merli Vesingi, Leida Anikejeva, Brita Kikas Maksu- ja Tolliamet N 3x300 2.45,07 5
7  Marvi Roosaar, Eneken Kost, Tagne Tähe Päästeamet N 3x300 2.55,44 4
8 Katrin Varik, Ülle Väina, Gerly Vahe Siseministeerium N 3x300 3.04,30 3
1 Erge Viiklaid 1968 Vanglateenistus N40 100m 15,2 -1,6 12
2 Maia Boltovsky 1972 Kaitsevägi N40 100m 16,13 -1,6 10
3 Kadrin Kupp 1976 PPA N40 100m 16,21 -1,6 8
4 Tiiu Kannes 1972 PPA N40 100m 17,37 -1,6
5 Kristina Kahr 1975 Kaitsevägi N40 100m 17,37 -1,6
1 Mirjam Vint 1977 Sisekaitseakadeemia N40 800m 02:48,7 12
2 Erge Viiklaid 1968 Vanglateenistus N40 800m 02:50,5 10
3 Marika Koplimägi 1972 Kaitsevägi N40 800m 02:57,6 8
4 Tiiu Kannes 1972 PPA N40 800m 03:03,7 7
5 Eva-Maria Truve 1974 SMIT N40 800m 03:06,7 6
6 Jelena Všivtseva 1972 PPA N40 800m 03:16,9
7 Kadri Parts 1973 Kaitseliit N40 800m 03:29,0 5
8 Marju Kuuse 1975 Vanglateenistus N40 800m 03:37,5
1 Marvi Roosaar 1976 Päästeamet N40 kaugus 3,98 1,2 12
2 Moonika Mürk 1976 Vanglateenistus N40 kaugus 3,91 0,0 10
3 Kadrin Kupp 1976 PPA N40 kaugus 3,67 0,0 8
4 Kristina Kahr 1975 Kaitsevägi N40 kaugus 3,65 0,0 7
5 Sirle Baldespord Märss 1975 Kaitseliit N40 kaugus 3,65 1,2 6
6 Merike Liiva 1971 PPA N40 kaugus 3,55 0,6
7 Epp Jalakas 1970 Sisekaitseakadeemia N40 kaugus 3,54 0,0 5
8 Leida Anikejeva 1969 Maksu- ja Tolliamet N40 kaugus 3,5 0,0 4
9 Eva-Maria Truve 1974 SMIT N40 kaugus 3,42 1,3 3

10 Gerly Vahe 1977 Siseministeerium N40 kaugus 3,27 3,0 2
11 Talvi Saarman 1966 SIM N40 kaugus 3,13 0,0 1
12 Tiiu Kannes 1972 PPA N40 kaugus 2,96 0,0
1 Merike Liiva 1971 PPA N40 kuul 9,04 12
2 Monika Raiendik 1977 Vanglateenistus N40 kuul 8,1 10
3 Sirle Baldesport-Märss 1975 Kaitseliit N40 kuul 8 8
4 Signe Sulbi 1976 SIM N40 kuul 7,93 7
5 Maia Boltovsky 1972 Kaitsevägi N40 kuul 7,42 6
6 Kristina Kahr 1975 Kaitsevägi N40 kuul 7,35
7 Marvi Roosaar 1976 Päästeamet N40 kuul 7,2 5
8 Ülle Väina 1976 Siseministeerium N40 kuul 7,09 4
9 Epp Jalakas 1970 Sisekaitseakadeemia N40 kuul 6,76 3

10 Eva-Maria Truve 1974 SMIT N40 kuul 4,51 2
1 Merike Liiva 1971 PPA N40 ketas 26,02 12
2 Epp Jalakas 1970 Sisekaitseakadeemia N40 ketas 25,68 10
3 Monika Raiendik 1977 Vanglateenistus N40 ketas 23,79 8
4 Sirle Baldesport-Märss 1975 Kaitseliit N40 ketas 21,23 7
5 Tiiu Kannes 1972 PPA N40 ketas 18,09
6 Kadri Parts 1973 Kaitseliit N40 ketas 17,68
7 Kristina Kahr 1975 Kaitsevägi N40 ketas 14,72 6
8 Eva-Maria Truve 1974 SMIT N40 ketas 9,71 5
1 Tiiu Kannes, Jelena Všivtseva, Kadrin Kupp PPA N40 3x300 2.43,16 12
2 Kerly Randlane, Ülle Jõessar, Mirjam Vint Sisekaitseakadeemia N40 3x300 2.43,90 10
3 Marju Kuuse, Moonika Mürk, Erge Viiklaid Vanglateenistus N40 3x300 2.44,53 8
4 Maia Boltovsky, Kristina Kahr, Marika Koplimägi Kaitsevägi N40 3x300 2.49,39 7
5  Kadri Parts, Triin Jaaniste, Merike Vanjuk Kaitseliit N40 3x300 2.51,81 6
1 Roland Jaamu 1992 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M 100m 11,45 1,1 12
2 Olavi Allase 1993 Vanglateenistus M 100m 12,1 1,1 10
3 Kevin Karlson 1995 Vanglateenistus M 100m 12,17 1,1
4 Märten Kala 2002 Kaitseliit M 100m 12,34 1,1 8



5 Rain Koppel 1989 Sisekaitseakadeemia M 100m 12,43 1,1 7
6 Raul Kübard Kaitseliit M 100m 13,39 1,1
7 Artur Kummer 1989 Kaitsevägi M 100m 12,84 -4,4 6
8 Karel Virks 1985 SIM M 100m 12,96 -4,4 5
9 Aleksandr Lass 1988 Vanglateenistus M 100m 13,07 -4,4

10 Mihkel Liiv 1983 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M 100m 13,09 -2,8
11 Rustam Rakhmanov 2001 Kaitsevägi M 100m 14,06 -2,2
1 Olavi Allase 1992 Vanglateenistus M 1500m 04:27,6 12
2 Martin Tarkpea 1982 PPA M 1500m 04:29,7 10
3 Allar Soo 1991 Kaitsevägi M 1500m 04:32,6 8
4 Cristian Anton 1995 Kaitsevägi M 1500m 04:35,9
5 Juhan Aasorg 1993 Sisekaitseakadeemia M 1500m 04:51,1 7
6 Märten Kala 2002 Kaitseliit M 1500m 04:51,2 6
7 Andrei Škubel 1990 SIM M 1500m 05:00,3 5
8 Rain Koppel 1989 Sisekaitseakadeemia M 1500m 05:02,8
1 Artur Kummer 1989 Kaitsevägi M kaugus 5,94 2,1 12
2 Kevin Karlson 1995 Vanglateenistus M kaugus 5,81 0,0 10
3 Karel Virks 1985 SIM M kaugus 5,8 2,1 8
4 Raul Kübard Kaitseliit M kaugus 5,72 2,7 7
5 Märten Kala Kaitseliit M kaugus 5,49 2,7
6 Volodymir Kostiak 1994 Vanglateenistus M kaugus 5,16 0,6
7 Mihkel Liiv 1983 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M kaugus 5,01 2,4 6
8 Eri Raag 1990 Päästeamet M kaugus 4,41 1,3 5
9 Rauno Õismaa 1989 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M kaugus 4,24 1,2
1 Rivo Tamm 1980 Kaitsevägi M kuul 14,32 12
2 Artjom Nikitin 1996 Sisekaitseakadeemia M kuul 13,56 10
3 Tiit Hiiemäe 1980 PPA M kuul 13,03 8
4 Raido Aamer 1985 PPA M kuul 12,88
5 Herkki Leemet 1988 PPA M kuul 12,47
6 Kait Koppel 1988 Vanglateenistus M kuul 12,33 7
7 Andri Tenson 1982 Kaitseliit M kuul 12,28 6
8 Marion Kaimer 1982 SIM M kuul 11,78 5
9 Kalle Meho 1982 Vanglateenistus M kuul 10,92

10 Janar Kummits 1979 SIM M kuul 10,71
11 Mattias Viljamaa 1990 Kaitseliit M kuul 10,54
12 Meelis Skeber 1996 Kaitsevägi M kuul 9,92
1 Artjom Nikitin Sisekaitseakadeemia M ketas 44,72 12
2 Herkki Leemet 1988 PPA M ketas 39,1 10
3 Rivo Tamm 1980 Kaitsevägi M ketas 37,57 8
4 Meelis Skeber 1996 Kaitsevägi M ketas 34,33
5 Tiit Hiiemäe 1980 PPA M ketas 33,21
6 Kalle Meho 1982 Vanglateenistus M ketas 32,38 7
7 Rauno Õismaa 1989 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M ketas 29,53 6
8 Ivar Mai 1990 Vanglateenistus M ketas 28,8
9 Mattias Viljamaa 1990 Kaitseliit M ketas 27,89 5

10 Timo Nieländer 1979 SIM M ketas 27,77 4
11 Janar Kummits 1979 SIM M ketas 25,21
1 Eigo Loorius, Aleksandr Lass, Olavi Allase 1981 Vanglateenistus M 3x300 2.00,32 12
2 Juhan Aasorg, Rain Koppel, Allan Vaarik 1990 Sisekaitseakadeemia M 3x300 2.03,90 10
3 Edgar Niglas,Rustam Rakhmanov, Märten Kala 2002 Kaitseliit M 3x300 2.05,16 8
4 Bogdan Jaševits, Cristian Anton, Allar Soo 1985 Kaitsevägi M 3x300 2.06,38 7
5 Mihkel Liiv, Roland Jaamu, Rauno Õismaa 2000 Maksu- ja Tolliamet M 3x300 2.09,70 6
6 Rainis Tiits, Roman Dmitriev, Martin Tarkpea 1992 PPA M 3x300 2.13,88 5
7 Andrei Škubel, Riho Kask, Timo Nieländer 1986 SIM M 3x300 2.17,38 4
1 Margo Kivila 1978 PPA M40 100m 12,54 -0,1 12
2 Priit Viin 1978 Vanglateenistus M40 100m 12,94 -0,1 10
3 Ülo Randaru 1961 Kaitseliit M40 100m 13,15 -0,1 8



4 Janek Ardon 1972 PPA M40 100m 13,68 -0,1
5 Marek Koplimägi 1975 Vanglateenistus M40 100m 13,79 -0,1
6 Lauri Lipp 1960 Kaitseliit M40 100m 14,02 -0,1
7 Indrek Kaseorg 1967 Kaitsevägi M40 100m 14,46 1,1 7
8 Raino Sepp 1971 Siseministeerium M40 100m 14,59 -2,6 6
9 Jan Härms 1970 Siseministeerium M40 100m 15,23 -2,6

10 Sven Põierpaas 1969 Siseministeerium M40 100m 15,3 -2,6
11 Jaan Käos 1974 Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 100m 18,55 1,1
1 Tarmo Mändla 1965 Kaitseliit M40 1500m 04:48,7 12
2 Alar Ridamäe 1970 SIM M40 1500m 04:51,9 10
3 Aleksander Toots 1969 SIM M40 1500m 05:01,0
4 Indrek Tomingas 1978 Kaitseliit M40 1500m 05:04,0
5 Janek Valge 1978 SIM M40 1500m 05:24,7
6 Mart Maasikrand 1971 Vanglateenistus M40 1500m 05:41,4 8
7 Indrek Kaseorg 1967 Kaitsevägi M40 1500m 05:56,9 7
8 Marek Koplimägi 1975 Vanglateenistus M40 1500m 06:13,8
9 Aivo Kull 1967 Vanglateenistus M40 1500m 07:05,0

10 Jaan Käos 1974 Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 1500m 07:44,6 6
1 Margo Kivila 1978 PPA M40 kaugus 5,65 0,1 12
2 Oleg Seppar 1964 Vanglateenistus M40 kaugus 5,54 0,9 10
3 Indrek Kaseorg 1967 Kaitsevägi M40 kaugus 5,4 0,0 8
4 Priit Viin 1978 Vanglateenistus M40 kaugus 5,38 -0,4
5 Janek Ardon 1972 PPA M40 kaugus 5,15 0,0
6 Indrek Roos 1978 Kaitseliit M40 kaugus 4,69 0,0 7
7 Jan Härms 1970 Siseministeerium M40 kaugus 4,37 0,0 6
8 Jaan Käos 1974 Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 kaugus 3,42 0,0 5
1 Aleksander Tammert 1973 Kaitseliit M40 kuul 13,92 12
2 Günter Koovit 1976 Prokuratuur M40 kuul 11,98 10
3 Kalle Jänes 1973 SIM M40 kuul 10,96 8
4 Arti Levandi 1973 Kaitseliit M40 kuul 10,89
5 Priit Viin 1978 Vanglateenistus M40 kuul 10,87 7
6 Priit Heinsoo 1970 Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 kuul 10,61 6
7 Janek Ardon 1972 PPA M40 kuul 10,44 5
8 Indrek Kaseorg 1967 Kaitsevägi M40 kuul 9,86 4
9 Raino Sepp 1970 Siseministeerium M40 kuul 9,14 3

10 Sven Põierpaas 1969 Siseministeerium M40 kuul 8,37
11 Margo Lääts 1966 Päästeamet M40 kuul 7,98 2
12 Raoul Raidna 1973 Siseministeerium M40 kuul 7,27
1 Aleksander Tammert 1973 Kaitseliit M40 ketas 51,4 12
2 Günter Koovit 1976 Prokuratuur M40 ketas 33,72 10
3 Arti Levandi 1973 Kaitseliit M40 ketas 30,91
4 Sven Koovit 1966 Päästeamet M40 ketas 29,62 8
5 Indrek Kaseorg 1967 Kaitsevägi M40 ketas 29,3 7
6 Priit Heinsoo 1970 Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 ketas 28,3 6
7 Kalle Jänes 1973 SIM M40 ketas 25,09 5
8 Janek Ardon 1972 PPA M40 ketas 24,74 4
9 Raino Sepp 1971 Siseministeerium M40 ketas 23,9 3

10 Raoul Raidna 1973 Siseministeerium M40 ketas 19,19
11 Margo Lääts 1966 Päästeamet M40 ketas 16,9
1 Kaarel Scmidt, Janek Ardon, Margo Kivila 1978 PPA M40 3x300 2.10,43 12
2 Lauri Lipp, Ülo Randaru, Indrek Roos Kaitseliit M40 3x300 2.12,59 10
3 Meelis Jõemaa, Indrek Kaseorg, Risto Randma Kaitsevägi M40 3x300 2.18,30 8
4 Tarmo Orav, Leho Tummeleht, Valdek Putkemaa Sisekaitseakadeemia M40 3x300 2.25,15 7
5 Alar Ridamäe, Aleksander Toots, Janek Valge SIM M40 3x300 2.25,28 6
6 Aivo Kull, Mart Maasikrand, Marek Koplimägi Vanglateenistus M40 3x300 2.29,32 5
7 Raino Sepp, Jan Härms, Raoul Raidna Siseministeerium M40 3x300 2.33,49 4
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